

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.783 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	18.12.2023	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.783 of 2013</u> None appeared for the appellants/respondent Nos.2 and 3. Learned counsel representing on behalf of Sri D. Kodandarami Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent/claimants would submit that M.A.C.M.A.(SR) No.27752 of 2014 is connected to the present appeal and requests to list the same for hearing together. In that view of the matter, Registry is instructed to verify M.A.C.M.A.No.(SR) No.27752 of 2014 and list both the appeals on 30.01.2024. <u>BVLNC, J</u> DNB	